
EUROPEAN UNION

EU WHOISWHO
OFFICIAL DIRECTORY

OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION
SERVICE

01/07/2020

Managed by the Publications Office
© European Union, 2020
FOP engine ver:20180220 - Content: - merge of files"temp/CRF_EEAS_EEAS.RNS.FX.TRAD.DPO.dated.XML1.5.ANN.xml", "temp/merge_EEAS_DEL.DPO.merged.linkdel..XML1.5.ANN.xml", - Just set reference language to EN (version 20160818) - Removing redondancy and photo for xml for pdf (version
20161018, execution: 2020-07-02T15:05:52.253+02:00 ) - convert to any LV (version 20170103) - NAL countries.xml ver (if no ver it means problem): 20200624-0 - execution of xslt to fo code: 2020-07-02T15:06:08.097+02:00- linguistic version EN - NAL countries.xml ver (if no ver it means problem):20200624-0
rootentity=CRF.EEAS.EEAS



Note to the reader:

The personal data in this directory are provided by the institutions, bodies and agencies of EU.

The data are presented following the established order where there is one, otherwise by alphabetical order,
barring errors or omissions.

It is strictly forbidden to use these data for direct marketing purposes.

If you detect any errors, please report them to: whoiswho@publications.europa.eu

Managed by the Publications Office
© European Union, 2020
Reproduction is authorised. For any use or reproduction of individual photos, permission must be sought directly from the
copyright holders.



European External Action Service

Secretariat-General of the EEAS 5

SG — Principal adviser 6

Service of Deputy Secretary General for economic and global issues 7

Service of Deputy Secretary General for political affairs 8

Service of Deputy Secretary General CSDP and crisis response 10

DG BA — Directorate-General for Budget and Administration 11
DG EUMS — European Union military staff 13

EU Delegations and Offices 15

EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 01/07/2020 – 3



European External Action Service
EEAS
Postal address: building EEAS - 1049 - Bruxelles / Brussel
1046 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
https://eeas.europa.eu

Mr Josep BORRELL FONTELLES

Josep.BORRELL-FONTELLES@ec.europa.eu
Tel. +32 229-98818

4 – 01/07/2020 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

https://eeas.europa.eu


Secretariat-General of the EEAS

Ms Helga Maria SCHMID
Secretary-General
Helga-Maria.SCHMID@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4352

EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 01/07/2020 – 5



SG — Principal adviser

Mr Marcus CORNARO
Marcus.CORNARO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5283

Task force Iran

Mr Bruno SCHOLL
Head of Task Force
Bruno.SCHOLL@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4222

Task force Space

Ms Carine CLAEYS
Carine.CLAEYS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5811

Gender adviser
Ms Mara MARINAKI
Mara.MARINAKI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3087

Strategic policy planning
Mr Herve DELPHIN
Head of Division — Strategic Planning
Herve.Delphin@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5579

Mediator
Mr Loic LALLEMAND ZELLER
Head of Division
Loic.LALLEMAND-ZELLER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2344

Dir AFFGEN — Inter-
institutional relations,
policy coordination and
public diplomacy
Mr Oliver RENTSCHLER

Director
Oliver.RENTSCHLER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3516

Policy Coordination
Mr Fernando ANDRESEN
GUIMARAES
Head of Division
Fernando.ANDRESEN-
GUIMARAES@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-8159

Parliamentary affairs
Mr Gabriele VISENTIN
Head of Division
Gabriele.VISENTIN@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-8259

Legal Affairs
Mr Gert-Jan VANHEGELSOM
Head of Division
gert-jan.VANHEGELSOM@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5747

Inspection
Mr Tomasz KOZLOWSKI
Head of Division
Tomasz.KOZLOWSKI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5175

Internal Audit
Mr Ludovic PROMELLE
Head of Division
Ludovic.Promelle@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4451

Strategic Communications
1: Communications Policy
& Public Diplomacy
Mr Amador SANCHEZ RICO
Amador.SANCHEZ-RICO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5264

Digital communications

Ms Ada Myriam SCANU
Head of sector
Ada-Myriam.SCANU@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4819

Strategic Communications
2: Task Forces and
Information Analysis
Mr Lutz GUELLNER
Head of Division
Lutz.GUELLNER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4641

Sanctions Policy
Mr David GEER
Head of Division
David.GEER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4020

Ms Cecile ABADIE
Deputy Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-3344

Policy issues and legal
practice

Ms Teresa ARCHER PRATAS
Head of sector
Teresa.ARCHER-PRATAS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2548

6 – 01/07/2020 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Service of Deputy Secretary General for
economic and global issues

Mr Stefano SANNINO
Stefano.SANNINO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-1115

Hors Classe Adviser for
Economic Diplomacy

Mr Angelos PANGRATIS
Conseiller Hors Classe in charge of
European Economic Diplomacy
ANGELOS.PANGRATIS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3365

Human rights, global and
multilateral issues
Ms Lotte KNUDSEN
Managing Director
Lotte.Knudsen@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3968

Global — Hors Classe
Adviser

Mr Marc VANHEUKELEN
Marc.VANHEUKELEN@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5181

Dir DMD — Deputy
Managing Director
Mr Marc GIACOMINI
Director
Marc.GIACOMINI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4099

Human rights
Ms Luisa RAGHER
Head of Division
Luisa.RAGHER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4954

Economic and global
issues
Mr Dominic PORTER
Head of Division
Dominic.PORTER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4049

Democracy and electoral
observation
Mr Patrick COSTELLO
Head of Division
Patrick.COSTELLO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3378

Migration and human
security
Ms Christine GRAU
Head of Division
Christine.GRAU@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5716

Development cooperation
coordination
Mr Filiberto CERIANI SEBREGONDI
Head of Division
Filiberto.CERIANI-
SEBREGONDI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3490

Multilateral relations
Mr Ellis MATHEWS
Head of Division
Ellis.MATHEWS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-6656

Africa
Mr Koen VERVAEKE
Director
KOEN.VERVAEKE@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-9138

Dir DMD — Deputy
Managing Director
Ms Birgitte MARKUSSEN
Deputy Managing Director
Birgitte.MARKUSSEN@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3269

Horn of Africa, East Africa
Mr Patrick SIMONNET
Head of Division
PATRICK.SIMONNET@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4125

Southern Africa and
Indian Ocean
Ms Girolama Erminia NOTARANGELO
Head of Division
Erminia.NOTARANGELO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2592

West Africa
Mr Irchad RAZAALY
Head of Division
Irchad.RAZAALY@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2323

Central Africa
Mr Gerardus GIELEN
Head of Division
Gerardus.GIELEN@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4953

Pan-African affairs
Mr Jonas JONSSON
Head of Division
Jonas.JONSSON@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4361

Americas
Mr Peter VAN DE VELDE
Chair of Working Group — Latin
America, Caribbean (COLAC) and
Trans-Atlantic Relations (COTRA)
Tel. +32 2584-4236

Mr Javier NINO PEREZ
Javier.NINO-PEREZ@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3404

Dir DMD — Deputy
Managing Director
Mr Javier NINO PEREZ
Director
Javier.NINO-PEREZ@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3404

United States and Canada
Ms Maja URBANSKA
Head of Division (Acting)
Maja.URBANSKA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-9357

Mexico, Central America
and Caribbean
Ms Katja AFHELDT
Head of Division
Katja.AFHELDT@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3123

South America
Ms Veronique LORENZO
Head of Division
Veronique.LORENZO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4538

Regional affairs
Ms Claudia GINTERSDORFER
Head of Division
Claudia.GINTERSDORFER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5180

Mr Jacob TAMM
Tel. +32 2584-4024

EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 01/07/2020 – 7



Service of Deputy Secretary General for
political affairs

Mr Enrique MORA
Deputy Secretary-General
Enrique.MORA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4050

Dir PSC — Chair of
Political and security
committee
Ms Sofie FROM-EMMESBERGER
Director
Sofie.FROM-
EMMESBERGER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4947

Political and security
committee team /
European correspondents
Ms Gwenda JEFFREYS-JONES
Head of Division
Gwenda.JEFFREYS-JONES@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3610

Asia and Pacific
Mr Gunnar WIEGAND
Managing Director
Gunnar.WIEGAND@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3110

Dir DMD — Deputy
Managing Director
Ms Paola PAMPALONI
Director
Paola.Pampaloni@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3825

Regional Affairs and
South Asia
Ms Caroline VINOT
Head of Division
Caroline.VINOT@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3413

Afghanistan and Pakistan
Mr Dietmar KRISSLER
Head of Division
Dietmar.KRISSLER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-8001

South-east Asia
Mr David DALY
Head of Division
DAVID.DALY@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4048

China, Hong Kong, Macao,
Taiwan, Mongolia
Mr Jonathan HATWELL
Head of Division
Jonathan.HATWELL@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4957

Japan, Korea, Australia,
New Zealand and Pacific
Mr Reinhold BRENDER
Head of Division
Reinhold.BRENDER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4118

Europe and Central Asia
Ms Angelina EICHHORST
Managing Director
ANGELINA.EICHHORST@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3337

Dir WEST — Western
Europe, Western Balkans,
Turkey and United
Kingdom
Mr Thomas FRELLESEN
Acting Director
Thomas.FRELLESEN@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4963

Western Europe
Ms Clara GANSLANDT
Head of Division
Clara.GANSLANDT@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-8038

Western Balkans
Ms Elsa FENET
Head of Division
ELSA.FENET@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2976

Turkey
Mr Thomas FRELLESEN
Head of Division
Thomas.FRELLESEN@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4963

United Kingdom
Mr Timon SALOMONSON
Timon.SALOMONSON@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2784

Ms Hadewych HAZELZET
Tel. +32 2584-5117

Dir EAST — Russia,
eastern partnership,
Central Asia, Regional
cooperation and OSCE
Mr Luc Pierre DEVIGNE
Deputy Managing Director
Luc.Devigne@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-9187

Eastern partnership
bilateral relations
Mr Richard TIBBELS
Head of Division
Richard.TIBBELS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5574

Russia
Ms Audrone PERKAUSKIENE
Audrone.PERKAUSKIENE@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-9825

Domestic and Foreign Affairs
(including human rights and
disinformation), Security and
Defence
EEAS
Postal address: building EEAS - 1049 -
Bruxelles / Brussel
1046 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Ms Moya Michaela WRIGHT
Moya-Michaela.WRIGHT@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-8062

Sectoral Engagement
(including Sanctions; people-
to-people contacts)
EEAS
Postal address: building EEAS - 1049 -
Bruxelles / Brussel
1046 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr Alexander SOMOZA
Alexander.SOMOZA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5721

Central Asia
Mr Boris IAROCHEVITCH
Head of Division
BORIS.IAROCHEVITCH@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3407

8 – 01/07/2020 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Middle East and North
Africa
Mr Fernando GENTILINI
Managing Director
Fernando.GENTILINI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2426

Dir DMD — Deputy
Managing Director
Mr Carl HALLERGARD
Director
Carl.HALLERGARD@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3837

Middle East I — Egypt,
Syria, Lebanon, Jordan
Ms Erika FERRER
Head of Division
Erika.FERRER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4485

Middle East II — Israel,
occupied Palestinian
territories and Middle East
peace process
Mr Neal MAC CALL
Head of Division
Neal.MACCALL@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-7197

Maghreb
Ms Rosamaria GILI
Head of Division
Rosamaria.GILI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2880

Arabian Peninsula and
Iraq
Mr Gabriel MUNUERA VINALS
Head of Division
Gabriel.MUNUERA-VINALS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5172

Strategy and instruments
of the European
neighbourhood policy
Ms Anna STRZASKA
Head of Division
Anna.STRZASKA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-6853

EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 01/07/2020 – 9



Service of Deputy Secretary General CSDP
and crisis response

Mr Charles FRIES
Charles.FRIES@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-1138

CSDP and crisis response
Mr Pawel HERCZYNSKI
Pawel.HERCZYNSKI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3820

Ms Deirdre CLARKE LYSTER
Tel. +32 2584-2105

Mr Jean-Pierre VAN AUBEL
Tel. +32 2584-3651

European Security and
Defense College
B100
Postal address: building B100 - 1049 - Bruxelles /
Brussel
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr Dirk DUBOIS
Dirk.DUBOIS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5848

Mr Carlo NATALE
Tel. +32 2584-2334

Situation room
C150
Postal address: building C150 - 1049 - Bruxelles /
Brussel
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr Rafael DOCHAO MORENO
Head of Division
RAFAEL.DOCHAO-
MORENO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4053

Duty Area

Mr Franck-Olivier ROUX
Franck-Olivier.ROUX@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5110

Crisis Monitoring
Communication

Ms Evgenia KARATARI
Evgenia.KARATARI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-9804

Dir ISP — Integrated
Approach for Security and
Peace
Mr Stefano TOMAT
Director
Stefano.TOMAT@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2411

Concepts, knowledge
management and
programmes
Mr Joao BARBEDO
Head of Division (Acting)
Joao.BARBEDO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-8627

Mr Joao BARBEDO
Deputy Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-8627

Policies and thematic
support

Mr Gianmarco SCUPPA
Head of sector
Gianmarco.SCUPPA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-6462

Training and knowledge
management

Ms Natalia RAZ
Head of sector
Natalia.RAZ@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4496

Conflict prevention and
mediation support
Mr Rene VAN NES
Head of Division
Rene.VAN-NES@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5022

Ms Katariina LEINONEN
Deputy Head of Division — Coordination
of Division
Tel. +32 2584-2325

Integrated Strategic
Planning for CSDP and
Stabilisation
C158
Postal address: building C158 - 1049 - Bruxelles /
Brussel
1040 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr Jacques FRADIN
Head of Division
Jacques.FRADIN@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5784

Africa

Mr Frank NEISSE
Head of sector
Frank.NEISSE@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-8086

Europe

Ms Kathleen VERSTREKEN
Head of sector
Kathleen.VERSTREKEN@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5591

MENA

Ms Oceane LAHANQUE
Head of sector
Oceane.LAHANQUE@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-6695

Consular Affairs
Mr Victor MADEIRA DOS SANTOS
Head of Division
VICTOR.MADEIRA-DOS-
SANTOS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4956

Consular support to EU
Delegations

Mr Sergio SCUERO
Head of sector
Sergio.SCUERO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5620

Dir SECDEFPOL —
Security and Defence
Policy
Ms Joanneke BALFOORT
Director
Joanneke.BALFOORT@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-1161

Security and Defence
Policy
Mr Arnout MOLENAAR
Head of the Security Policy Unit
Arnout.MOLENAAR@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2665

Cyber Security

Mr Wiktor STANIECKI
Head of sector
Wiktor.STANIECKI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4646

Maritime security

Mr Oren WOLFF
Head of sector
Oren.WOLFF@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5059

10 – 01/07/2020 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Hybrid threats

Mr Vilmos HAMIKUS
Head of sector
Vilmos.HAMIKUS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2825

Defence 1

Mr Arnaud MIGOUX
Arnaud.MIGOUX@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3430

Defence 2

Ms Laure FRIER
Head of sector
Laure.FRIER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5638

Civilian CSDP

Ms Crista HUISMAN
Head of sector
Crista.HUISMAN@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4004

Partnerships and
Agreements
Ms Alison WESTON
Head of Division
Alison.WESTON@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5178

Counter-terrorism
Mr Francisco FONTAN
Francisco.FONTAN@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5074

Disarmament, non-
proliferation and arms
export control
Mr Georgios KRITIKOS
(Acting) — Head of the Security Policy
Unit
Georgios.KRITIKOS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2163

Mr Eran NAGAN
Tel. +32 2584-4891

Liaison Officer in The Hague

Mr Mika-Markus LEINONEN
Tel. +32 2584-4966

Dir CPCC — Civilian
planning and conduct
capability
C158
Postal address: building C158 - 1049 - Bruxelles /
Brussel
1040 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Ms Birgit LOESER
Acting Director
Birgit.LOESER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-7808

Duty of Care

Mr Martin FLEPP
Head of sector
Martin.FLEPP@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2877

Conduct of operations
Mr Jean-Marc PISANI
Head of Division
Jean-Marc.PISANI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2735

Europe

Ms Jana KALIMONOVA
Head of sector
Jana.KALIMONOVA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3057

Middle East
C150
Postal address: building C150 - 1049 - Bruxelles /
Brussel
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Ms Mihaela MATEI
Head of sector
Mihaela.MATEI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5843

Chief of staff / Horizontal
coordination
Ms Birgit LOESER
Head of Division
Birgit.LOESER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-7808

Missions personnel
Mr Stefan Alois HUBER
Head of Division
STEFAN-ALOIS.HUBER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4066

Missions staffing policy
C150
Postal address: building C150 - 1049 - Bruxelles /
Brussel
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Ms Anne KOISTINEN
Anne.KOISTINEN@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5116

Missions operational
support
C150
Postal address: building C150 - 1049 - Bruxelles /
Brussel
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr Mohamed TABIT
Head of Division (Acting)
Mohamed.TABIT@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3181

DG BA — DIRECTORATE-GENERAL FOR BUDGET AND ADMINISTRATION

Mr Gianmarco DI VITA
Director-General
Gianmarco.Di-Vita@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-8846

Horizontal Coordination
and Protocol
Ms Helen CAMPBELL
Head of Division
Helen.CAMPBELL@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4184

Legal and disciplinary
matters

Mr Claude DEPASQUALE
Head of sector
Claude.DEPASQUALE@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2396

Protocol Service

Ms Melinda KERESZTES
Melinda.KERESZTES@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2187

Dir BS — Budget and
Support
Mr Philippe RUYS
Director
Philippe.RUYS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-7020

EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 01/07/2020 – 11



Information and Document
Management

Mr Gustavo CASTANER MARQUARDT
Head of sector
Gustavo.CASTANER-
MARQUARDT@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-1240

Budget
Mr Pasqualino BATTISTA
Head of Division
Pasqualino.BATTISTA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3053

Public Procurement,
Contracts and Finance
Ms Claudia SALUSTRI
Head of Division
Claudia.Salustri@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-6591

Finance

Ms Sonia VEGA ALONSO
Head of sector
SONIA.VEGA-ALONSO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4583

Digital solutions
B100
Postal address: building B100 - 1049 - Bruxelles /
Brussel
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr Herman BRAND
Head of Division
Herman.BRAND@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5034

Support to Delegations
MERO
Postal address: building MERO - 1049 -
Bruxelles / Brussel
1040 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr Michalis ROKAS
Head of Division
Michalis.ROKAS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4065

Dir HR — Human
Resources
Ms Belen MARTINEZ CARBONELL
Director
Belen.MARTINEZ-
CARBONELL@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-6258

Human resources policy
Ms Kristin DE PEYRON
Head of Division
Kristin.DE-PEYRON@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-7597

HR Selection and
recruitment
Mr Luc VERON
Head of Division
LUC.VERON@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-8615

Consultative Committee on
Appointments, Officials/
Temporary Agents —
management posts

Ms Fenny STEENKS
Fenny.STEENKS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4529

Contracts Agents, HQ
Trainees, Floaters,
Prestataires, Staff Exchange
Programmes

Ms Bettina KOTZINGER
Bettina.KOTZINGER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3214

Seconded National
Experts, Trainees and
Junior Professionals in
Delegation, Voluntary
National Contributions,
Interruption and End of
Career

Ms Brigitte RAEPSAET
Brigitte.RAEPSAET@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2493

Rights, Obligations and
Medical Cell
Mr Francesco CALEPRICO
Head of Division
Francesco.CALEPRICO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-7536

Career, learning and
development
Ms Claude VERON-REVILLE
Head of Division
Claude.VERON-REVILLE@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3159

Learning and development

Mr Markus HELD
Head of sector
Markus.HELD@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3266

Career

Mr Thorsten HEETMEYER
Thorsten.HEETMEYER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5484

Local agents
Ms Francoise COLLET
Head of Division
FRANCOISE.COLLET@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4127

Social security

Ms Susanne SORENSEN
Susanne.SORENSEN@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2216

Dir SI — Security and
Infrastructure
Mr Björn LARSSON
Director
Bjorn.LARSSON@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2319

Field security
Mr Peter CAVENDISH
Head of Division
Peter.CAVENDISH@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3203

HQ security and EEAS
security policy
Mr Bernard RAMBAUD
Head of Division
Bernard.RAMBAUD@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5158

Mr Emilio DELFINI
Tel. +32 2584-2270

Secure communications
Mr Jean-Guy HOTTIAUX
Head of Division
Jean-Guy.HOTTIAUX@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2263

Security studies and
accreditation

Mr Peter POT
Peter.POT@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2810

Operations

Mr Zoltan GIDALY
Head of sector
Zoltan.GIDALY@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3291

Infrastructure and Safety
B100
Postal address: building B100 - 1049 - Bruxelles /
Brussel
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Ms Adriana VÁZQUEZ GARRIDO
Head of Division
adriana.vazquez@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4350

Real Estate Policy and HQ
Operations

Mr Luigi COVA
Luigi.COVA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3834

12 – 01/07/2020 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



DG EUMS — EUROPEAN UNION MILITARY STAFF

C150
Postal address: building C150 - 1049 - Bruxelles / Brussel
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Horizontal coordination
Ms Terhi LEHTINEN
Head of Division
Terhi.LEHTINEN@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5177

Dir MPCC — Military
Planning and Conduct
Capability
C158
Postal address: building C158 - 1049 - Bruxelles /
Brussel
1040 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Support
Mr Jose Ramon RIBAS DE REYNA
GAY
Jose-Ramon.RIBAS-DE-REYNA-
GAY@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-6162

Operations
Mr Marinus MOERLAND
Marinus.MOERLAND@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5271

Deputy Head of the
European Union military
staff
Mr Giovanni MANIONE
Managing Director
Giovanni.MANIONE@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5888

EU cell at SHAPE
Mr Valentin IONASCU

External Relations
Mr Bernard MARKEY
Head of Division
Bernard.MARKEY@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5902

Synchronisation
Mr Andrea VIPERINI
Head of Division

Dir A — Concepts and
capabilities
Mr Georgios BIKAKIS
Director
Georgios.BIKAKIS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5954

Concepts
Mr Lars SCHUMANN
Head of Division
Lars.SCHUMANN@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5950

Force capability
Mr Luca GUARAGNO
Head of Division
Luca.GUARAGNO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3131

Exercises, training,
analysis
Mr Anselmo MARTIN SEGOVIA
Head of Division
Anselmo.MARTIN-SEGOVIA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5951

Dir B — Intelligence
Mr Radoslaw JEZEWSKI
Director
Radoslaw.JEZEWSKI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5905

Intelligence policy
Mr Marinel STAN
Head of Division
Marinel.STAN@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3218

Intelligence support
Mr Diego ZAMBONI
Head of Division
Diego.ZAMBONI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5944

Intelligence production
Mr Janez URBANC
Head of Division
Janez.URBANC@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5937

Dir C — Operations
C158
Postal address: building C158 - 1049 - Bruxelles /
Brussel
1040 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr Bart LAURENT
Director
Bart.LAURENT@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2737

Military assessment and
planning
Mr Hans HUYGENS
Head of Division
Hans.HUYGENS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5936

Crisis response planning
and current operations
Mr Didier LEURS
Head of Division
Didier.LEURS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-9549

Operations centre and
watchkeeping capability
Mr Panayiotis PERICLEOUS
Head of Division
Panayiotis.PERICLEOUS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5755

Dir D — Logistics
Mr Manuel GORJON
Director
manuel.GORJON@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5915

Logistics policy
Mr Matthias ALTMEIER
Head of Division
Matthias.ALTMEIER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5968

Resources support
Mr Marc HUISKES
Head of Division
Marc.HUISKES@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-6752

Administration and
Support
Mr Vito RUCCI
Head of Division
Vito.RUCCI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-8556

Dir E — Communication
and information systems
& cyber defence
Mr Vasil SABINSKI
Director
Vasil.SABINSKI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-5931

CIS & CD policy and
requirements
Mr Christian WAGNER
Head of Division

Information Technology
Security
Mr Ciprian ANDRONACHE
Head of Division
Ciprian.ANDRONACHE@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4714

EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 01/07/2020 – 13



Dir EU-INTCEN — EU
intelligence and situation
centre

Intelligence Analysis and
Reporting
C158
Postal address: building C158 - 1049 - Bruxelles /
Brussel
1040 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr François FISCHER
Head of Division
Francois.FISCHER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3537

Regional Analysis and
Reporting
C150
Postal address: building C150 - 1049 - Bruxelles /
Brussel
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr Ivan DONCHEV
Ivan.DONCHEV@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4269

Support / Open Sources
Research (OSR)
C150
Postal address: building C150 - 1049 - Bruxelles /
Brussel
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr Petros MAVROMICHALIS
Head of Division
Petros.MAVROMICHALIS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-2733

14 – 01/07/2020 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



EU Delegations and Offices

Delegation to Afghanistan
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/afghanistan

Mr Pierre MAYAUDON
Pierre.MAYAUDON@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +93 20-2200457

Mr Andreas FISCHER BARNICOL
Deputy Head of Delegation
Tel. +93 20-2200457

Delegation to Albania
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/albania

Mr Luigi SORECA
Luigi.Soreca@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +355 42-228320

Delegation to Algeria
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/algeria

Mr John O'ROURKE
Head of Delegation
John.O'ROURKE@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +213 21-923640

Delegation to Angola
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/angola

Mr Tomas ULICNY
Head of Delegation
Tomas.ULICNY@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +244 222-444449

Delegation to Argentina
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/argentina

Ms Aude MAIO-COLICHE
AUDE.MAIO-COLICHE@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +54 11-48053759

Delegation to Armenia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/armenia

Ms Andrea WIKTORIN
Head of Delegation
Andrea.WIKTORIN@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +374 10-546494

Delegation to Australia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/australia

Mr Michael PULCH
MICHAEL.PULCH@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +61 2-62712777

Delegation to Azerbaijan
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/azerbaijan_en

Mr Kestutis JANKAUSKAS
Head of Delegation
Kestutis.JANKAUSKAS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +994 12-4972063

Delegation to Bangladesh
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/bangladesh

Ms Rensje TEERINK
Head of Delegation
Rensje.TEERINK@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +880 2-55668057

Delegation to Barbados,
the Eastern Caribbean
States, the OECS and
CARICOM/CARIFORUM
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/
barbados/935/about-eu-delegation-barbados

Ms Daniela TRAMACERE
Head of Delegation
Daniela.TRAMACERE@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +1246 4348501

Delegation to Belarus
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/belarus

Mr Dirk SCHUEBEL
Head of Delegation
DIRK.SCHUEBEL@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +375 17-3286613

Delegation to Benin
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/benin

Delegation to Bolivia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/bolivia

Mr Leon DE LA TORRE KRAIS
Head of Delegation
Leon.DE-LA-TORRE-KRAIS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +591 2-2782244

Delegation to Bosnia and
Herzegovina
https://europa.ba

Mr Johann SATTLER
Head of Delegation
Johann.SATTLER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +387 33-254700

Mr Khaldoun SINNO
Deputy Head of Delegation
Tel. +387 33-254700

Gaborone
Mr Jan SADEK
Head of Delegation — Botswana and
SADC
Jan.SADEK@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +267 391-4455

Delegation to Brazil
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/brazil

Mr Ignacio YBANEZ
Head of Delegation
IGNACIO.YBANEZ@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +55 61-21043122

Ms Ana Beatriz MARTINS
Deputy Head of Delegation
Tel. +55 61-21043122

Delegation to Burkina
Faso
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/burkina_faso

Mr Wolfram VETTER
Head of Delegation
Wolfram.VETTER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +226 25492900

Delegation to Myanmar /
Burma
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/myanmar-
burma_en

Mr Kristian SCHMIDT
Kristian.Schmidt@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +95 1-537823

Delegation to Burundi
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/burundi

Mr Claude BOCHU
Head of Delegation
CLAUDE.BOCHU@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +257 22-223426

Delegation to Cambodia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/cambodia

Ms Carmen MORENO
Head of delegation
Carmen.MORENO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +855 23-216996

Delegation to Cameroon
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/cameroon

Mr Hans-Peter SCHADEK
Head of Delegation
HANS-PETER.SCHADEK@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +237 2-2201387

Delegation to Canada
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/canada

Delegation to Cabo Verde
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/cabo-
verde_en

Ms Sofia MOREIRA DE SOUSA
Head of Delegation
SOFIA.MOREIRA-DE-
SOUSA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +238 2-621393

EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 01/07/2020 – 15

https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/afghanistan
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/albania
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/algeria
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/angola
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/argentina
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/armenia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/australia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/azerbaijan_en
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/bangladesh
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/barbados/935/about-eu-delegation-barbados
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/barbados/935/about-eu-delegation-barbados
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/belarus
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/benin
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/bolivia
https://europa.ba
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/brazil
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/burkina_faso
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/myanmar-burma_en
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/myanmar-burma_en
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/burundi
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/cambodia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/cameroon
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/canada
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/cabo-verde_en
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/cabo-verde_en


Delegation to Central
African Republic
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/central_africa

Ms Samuela ISOPI
Head of Delegation
Samuela.ISOPI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +236 75-202924

Delegation to Chad
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/tchad

Mr Bertrand SORET
Head of Delegation
BERTRAND.SORET@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +235 2-2527276

Delegation to Chile
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/chile

Ms Stella ZERVOUDAKI
Head of Delegation
Stella.ZERVOUDAKI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +56 2-23352450

Delegation to China
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/china

Mr Nicolas CHAPUIS
Head of Delegation
Nicolas.CHAPUIS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +86 10-84548000

Delegation to Colombia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/colombia

Ms Patricia LLOMBART CUSSAC
Patricia.LLOMBART-
CUSSAC@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +57 1-6581150

Delegation to Congo
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/congo

Mr Raul MATEUS PAULA
Head of Delegation
RAUL.MATEUS-PAULA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +242 05-5217400

Delegation to the
Democratic Republic of
the Congo
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/
congo_kinshasa

Mr Jean-Marc CHATAIGNER
Jean-Marc.CHATAIGNER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +243 81-5567401

Delegation to Costa Rica
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/costa-rica

Ms Antonia CALVO PUERTA
Antonia.CALVO-PUERTA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +506 2283-2959

Delegation to Cuba
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/cuba

Mr Alberto NAVARRO
Alberto.NAVARRO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +53 7-2040327

Djibouti
Mr Aidan O'HARA
Head of Delegation
Aidan.O'HARA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +253 21-352615

Delegation to the
Dominican Republic
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/dominican-
republic

Mr Gianluca GRIPPA
Head of Delegation
Gianluca.GRIPPA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +1809 2270525

Delegation to Ecuador
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/ecuador

Ms Marianne VAN STEEN
Head of Delegation
Marianne.VAN-STEEN@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +593 2-2523912

Delegation to Egypt
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/egypt

Mr Ivan SURKOS
Ivan.SURKOS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +20 2-24619860

Delegation to El Salvador
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/el_salvador

Mr Andreu BASSOLS
Andres.BASSOLS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +503 22432424

Delegation to Eritrea
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/eritrea

Mr Gabor IKLODY
Head of Delegation
Gabor.IKLODY@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +291 1-126566

Delegation to Eswatini
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/eswatini

Ms Esmeralda HERNANDEZ
ARAGONES
ESMERALDA.HERNANDEZ-
ARAGONES@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +268 2-4046729

Delegation for the Pacific
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/fiji_en

Mr Sujiro SEAM
Head of Delegation
Sujiro.SEAM@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +679 3313633

Mr Corrado PAMPALONI
Deputy Head of Delegation
Tel. +679 3313633

Delegation to Georgia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/georgia

Mr Carl HARTZELL
Head of Delegation
Carl.HARTZELL@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +995 32-2943763

Delegation to Ethiopia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/ethiopia

Mr Johan BORGSTAM
Head of Delegation
Johan.BORGSTAM@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +251 11-6612511

Libreville
Ms Rosario BENTO PAIS
Head of Delegation
Rosario.BENTO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +241 01-732250

Delegation to The Gambia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/gambia

Mr Attila LAJOS
Attila.LAJOS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +220 4495146

Delegation to Guatemala
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/guatemala

Mr Stefano GATTO
Head of Delegation
Stefano.GATTO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +502 2-3005900

Delegation to Ghana
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/ghana

Ms Diana ACCONCIA
Head of Delegation
793F9CA8-accondi@ec.europa.eu
Tel. +233 302-774201

Delegation to Guinea-
Bissau
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/
guinea_bissau

Ms Sonia NETO
Head of Delegation
Sonia.NETO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +224 631-404871

Delegation to Guyana,
for Suriname, and with
responsibility for Aruba,
Bonaire, Curaçao, Saba,
Saint Barthélemy, Sint
Eustatius and Sint
Maarten
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/guyana

Mr Fernando PONZ
Head of Delegation
Fernando.PONZ@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +592 226-2667

16 – 01/07/2020 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/central_africa
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/tchad
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/chile
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/china
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/colombia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/congo
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/congo_kinshasa
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/congo_kinshasa
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/costa-rica
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/cuba
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/dominican-republic
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/dominican-republic
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/ecuador
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/egypt
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/el_salvador
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/eritrea
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/eswatini
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/fiji_en
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/georgia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/ethiopia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/gambia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/guatemala
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/ghana
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/guinea_bissau
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/guinea_bissau
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/guyana


Delegation to Haiti
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/haiti

Ms Sylvie TABESSE
Head of Delegation
SYLVIE.TABESSE@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +509 29-494949

Delegation to Honduras
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/honduras

Mr Alessandro PALMERO
Alessandro.PALMERO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +504 2-2399991

Delegation to Hong Kong
and Macao
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/hong_kong

Ms Carmen CANO
Head of Delegation
Carmen.CANO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +852 25376083

Delegation to Kazakhstan
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/kazakhstan

Mr Sven-Olov CARLSSON
Sven-Olov.CARLSSON@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +77 172-974540

Delegation to India and to
Bhutan
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/india

Mr Ugo ASTUTO
Ugo.ASTUTO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +91 11-66781919

Delegation to Indonesia
and Brunei Darussalam
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/indonesia

Mr Vincent PIKET
Head of EU Delegation to Indonesia and
Brunei Darussalam
Vincent.PIKET@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +62 21-25546200

Mr Igor DRIESMANS
Head of EU Mission to ASEAN
Tel. +62 21-25546200

Delegation to Israel
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/israel

Mr Emanuele GIAUFRET
Head of Delegation
EMANUELE.GIAUFRET@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +972 3-6137799

Delegation to Iraq
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/iraq

Mr Martin HUTH

Delegation to Guinea
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/guinea

Mr Josep COLL
Head of Delegation
JOSEP.COLL@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +224 631-404871

Delegation to Jamaica,
Belize, The Bahamas,
Turks and Caicos Islands
and Cayman Islands
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/jamaica

Ms Malgorzata WASILEWSKA
Head of Delegation
Malgorzata.WASILEWSKA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +1876 9246333

Delegation to Japan
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/japan_en

Ms Patricia FLOR
Patricia.FLOR@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +81 3-54226001

Delegation to Jordan
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/jordan

Ms Maria HADJITHEODOSIOU
Maria.HADJITHEODOSIOU@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +962 6-4607000

Office in Kosovo
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/kosovo

Ms Nataliya APOSTOLOVA
Bloque
NATALIYA.APOSTOLOVA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +383 38-5131200

Delegation to Ivory Coast
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/cote_ivoire

Delegation to South Korea
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/south-
korea_en

Mr Michael REITERER
Michael.REITERER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +82 2-7351101

Delegation to Kyrgyzstan
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/kyrgyzstan

Mr Eduard AUER
Head of Delegation
EDUARD.AUER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +996 312-261000

Delegation to Moldova
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/moldova

Mr Peter MICHALKO
Head of Delegation
Peter.MICHALKO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +373 22-505210

Delegation to Laos
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/laos

Mr Léon FABER
Leon.FABER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +856 21-241134

Delegation to Kuwait
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/kuwait

Mr Cristian TUDOR
Cristian.TUDOR@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +965 68880011

Delegation to Kenya
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/kenya

Ms Katrin HAGEMANN
Deputy Head of Delegation
Tel. +254 20-2713020

Mr Simon MORDUE
Simon.MORDUE@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +254 20-2713020

001. Political, Press and
Information

Mr Guy HARRISON
Guy.HARRISON@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +254 20-2713020

Delegation to Lesotho
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/lesotho

Mr Christian MANAHL
Head of Delegation
Christian.MANAHL@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +266 22-272200

Delegation to Lebanon
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/lebanon

Mr Ralph TARRAF
Head of Delegation
Ralph.TARRAF@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +961 1-569400

001. Political, Press and
Information

Ms Julia KOCH-DE BIOLLEY
Tel. +961 1-569400

Delegation to Liberia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/liberia

Ms Helene CAVE
Head of Delegation
Helene.CAVE@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +231 77757824

Antananarivo
Mr Giovanni DI GIROLAMO
Giovanni.DI-GIROLAMO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +261 20-2224216

Delegation to Malaysia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/malaysia

Ms Maria CASTILLO FERNANDEZ
Head of Delegation
MARIA.CASTILLO-
FERNANDEZ@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +60 3-27237373

Delegation to Malawi
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/malawi

EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 01/07/2020 – 17

https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/haiti
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/honduras
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/hong_kong
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/kazakhstan
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/india
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/indonesia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/israel
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/iraq
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/guinea
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/jamaica
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/japan_en
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/jordan
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/kosovo
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/cote_ivoire
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/south-korea_en
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/south-korea_en
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/kyrgyzstan
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/moldova
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/laos
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/kuwait
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/kenya
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/lesotho
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/lebanon
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/liberia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/malaysia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/malawi


001. Political, Press and
Information

Ms Aurelie VALTAT
Head of the Political, Press and
Information Section — Head of the
Political, Press and Information Section
Aurelie.VALTAT@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +265 1-773199

Delegation to Mali
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/mali

Mr Bart OUVRY
Head of Delegation
Bart.OUVRY@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +223 44-983438

Delegation in Mauritania
EEAS
Postal address: building EEAS - 1049 -
Bruxelles / Brussel
1046 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/mauritania

Mr Giacomo DURAZZO
Head of Delegation
GIACOMO.DURAZZO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3730

Delegation to Mexico
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/mexico

Delegation to Montenegro
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/montenegro

Mr Aivo ORAV
Head of Delegation
Aivo.ORAV@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +382 20-444600

Delegation to North
Macedonia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/republic-
north-macedonia

Mr Samuel ZBOGAR
Head of Delegation
Samuel.ZBOGAR@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +389 23-248500

Delegation to Libya
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/libya

Mr Alan BUGEJA
Head of Delegation

Port-Louis
Mr Vincent DEGERT
Head of Delegation
VINCENT.DEGERT@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +230 2071515

Delegation to Mozambique
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/mozambique

Mr Antonio SANCHEZ-BENEDITO
Head of Delegation — Mozambique
Antonio.SANCHEZ-
BENEDITO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +258 21-481000

Ulaanbaatar
Mr Traian Laurentiu HRISTEA
Traian.HRISTEA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +976 7172-75115000

Delegation to Nepal
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/nepal

Ms Veronica CODY
Head of Delegation
Veronica.CODY@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +977 1-4423569

Delegation to Nicaragua
and to the Central
American Integration
System (SICA)
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/nicaragua

Mr Pelayo CASTRO ZUZUARREGUI
Pelayo.CASTRO-
ZUZUARREGUI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +505 22704499

Delegation to Namibia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/namibia

Ms Sinikka ANTILA
Head of Delegation
Sinikka.ANTILA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +264 61-2026000

Delegation to Niger
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/niger

Ms Denisa-Elena IONETE
Head of Delegation
Denisa-Elena.IONETE@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +227 20734508

Delegation to Norway
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/norway

Mr Thierry BECHET
Head of Delegation
Thierry.BECHET@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +47 22-833583

Delegation to New Zealand
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/new_zealand

Ms Nina OBERMAIER
Nina.OBERMAIER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +64 4-4729145

Delegation to Pakistan
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/pakistan

Ms Androulla KAMINARA
Head of Delegation
Androulla.Kaminara@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +92 51-2271828

Ms Anne MARCHAL
Deputy Head of Delegation
Tel. +92 51-2271828

Delegation to Panama
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/panama

Mr Chris HOORNAERT
Chris.HOORNAERT@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +507 2653223

Delegation to Paraguay
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/paraguay

Mr Paolo BERIZZI
Paolo.BERIZZI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +595 21-206069

001. Political, Press and
Information

Mr Bogdan BATIČ
Head of sector
BOGDAN.BATIC@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +595 21-206069

Delegation to Papua New
Guinea
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/
papua_new_guinea

Mr Jernej VIDETIC
Head of Delegation
Jernej.VIDETIC@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +675 3082400

Delegation to Russia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/russia

Mr Markus EDERER
Head of Delegation
Markus.EDERER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +7 495-7212000

Delegation to Nigeria and
ECOWAS
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/nigeria

Mr Ketil KARLSEN
Head of Delegation
Ketil.KARLSEN@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +234 9-4617800

Delegation to Morocco
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/morocco

Ms Claudia WIEDEY
Claudia.WIEDEY@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +212 537-579800

Delegation to Rwanda
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/rwanda

Mr Nicola BELLOMO
Head of Delegation
NICOLA.BELLOMO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +250 252585741

Delegation to Serbia
https://europa.rs

Mr Sem FABRIZI
Sem.FABRIZI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +381 11-3083200

Delegation to Senegal
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/senegal

18 – 01/07/2020 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/mali
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/mauritania
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/mexico
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/montenegro
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/republic-north-macedonia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/republic-north-macedonia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/libya
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/mozambique
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/nepal
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/nicaragua
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/namibia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/niger
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/norway
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/new_zealand
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/pakistan
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/panama
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/paraguay
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/papua_new_guinea
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/papua_new_guinea
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/russia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/nigeria
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/morocco
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/rwanda
https://europa.rs
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/senegal


Delegation to the
Philippines
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/philippines

Delegation to Sierra Leone
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/sierra_leone

Mr Tom VENS
Head of Delegation
TOM.VENS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +232 88-136000

Delegation to Somalia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/somalia

Mr Nicolas BERLANGA MARTINEZ
Head of Delegation
NICOLAS.BERLANGA-
MARTINEZ@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +252 2536028

Delegation to Singapore
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/singapore

Ms Barbara PLINKERT
Head of Delegation
BARBARA.PLINKERT@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +65 63367919

Delegation to South Africa
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/south_africa

Ms Riina KIONKA
Head of Delegation
Riina.KIONKA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +27 12-4525200

Delegation to South
Sudan
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/south-sudan

Ms Sinead WALSH
Sinead.WALSH@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +211 92-0010432

001. Political, Press and
Information

Mr Alessandro ROSSI
Head of Section — Political, Press and
Information Section
Alessandro.ROSSI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +211 92-0010432

Delegation to Switzerland
and to Liechtenstein
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/switzerland

Mr Michael MATTHIESSEN
Michael.MATTHIESSEN@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +41 31-3101530

Delegation to Bahrain,
Oman, and Saudi Arabia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/saudi-arabia

Mr Michele CERVONE
Head of Delegation
Michele.CERVONE@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +966 11-4827057

Delegation to Sri Lanka
and the Maldives
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/sri_lanka

Mr Denis CHAIBI
Denis.CHAIBI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +94 11-2674413

Delegation to Tajikistan
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/tajikistan

Ms Marilyn JOSEFSON
Head of Delegation
Marilyn.JOSEFSON@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +992 446-008090

Delegation to Sudan
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/sudan

Mr Robert VAN DEN DOOL
Head of Delegation
Robert.VAN-DEN-DOOL@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +249 183-799393

European Economic and
Trade Office in Taiwan
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/taiwan

Mr Filip GRZEGORZEWSKI
FILIP.GRZEGORZEWSKI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +886 2-27577211

Delegation to Thailand
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/thailand

Mr Pirkka TAPIOLA
Pirkka.TAPIOLA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +66 2-3052600

Delegation to Tanzania
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/tanzania

Mr Manfredo FANTI
Manfredo.FANTI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +255 22-2117476

Delegation to Peru
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/peru

Mr Diego MELLADO
Diego.MELLADO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +51 1-4150800

Delegation to Syria
EEAS
Postal address: building EEAS - 1049 -
Bruxelles / Brussel
1046 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/syria

Mr Gilles BERTRAND
Gilles.BERTRAND@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4272

Delegation to Turkey
https://www.avrupa.info.tr

Mr Christian BERGER
CHRISTIAN.BERGER@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +90 312-4598700

Delegation to Togo
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/togo

Ms Cristina MARTINS BARREIRA
Head of Delegation
Cristina.MARTINS-
BARREIRA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +228 2-2536000

Delegation to
Turkmenistan
Mr Diego RUIZ ALONSO
Diego.RUIZ-ALONSO@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +993 12-344677

Delegation to Tunisia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/tunisia

Delegation to Trinidad and
Tobago
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/trinidad

Mr Aad BIESEBROEK
Head of Delegation
Arend.Biesebroek@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +1868 6226628

Delegation to the United
States of America
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/united-states-
america

Mr Stavros LAMBRINIDIS
Head of Delegation
Stavros.LAMBRINIDIS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +1 202-8629500

004. Ecofin

Mr Moreno BERTOLDI
Tel. +1 202-8629500

Delegation to Ukraine
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/ukraine

Mr Matti MAASIKAS
Matti.MAASIKAS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +380 44-3908010

Delegation to Uruguay
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/uruguay

Mr Karl-Otto KÖNIG
Head of Delegation
Karl-Otto.KOENIG@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +598 2-19440100

Delegation to Timor-Leste
EEAS
Postal address: building EEAS - 1049 -
Bruxelles / Brussel
1046 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/timor_leste

Mr Andrew JACOBS
Head of Delegation
Andrew.JACOBS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-4182

EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 01/07/2020 – 19

https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/philippines
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/sierra_leone
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/somalia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/singapore
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/south_africa
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/south-sudan
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/switzerland
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/saudi-arabia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/sri_lanka
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/tajikistan
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/sudan
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/taiwan
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/thailand
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/tanzania
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/peru
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/syria
https://www.avrupa.info.tr
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/togo
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/tunisia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/trinidad
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/united-states-america
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/united-states-america
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/ukraine
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/uruguay
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/timor_leste


Delegation to United Arab
Emirates
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/united-arab-
emirates

Mr Andrea Matteo FONTANA
Head of delegation
Andrea.FONTANA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +971 2-6582415

001. Political, Press and
Information

Mr Emil PAULSEN
Head of Section — Political, Press and
Information Section
Emil.PAULSEN@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +971 2-6582415

Delegation to West Bank
and Gaza Strip, UNRWA
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/palestine-
occupied-palestinian-territory-west-bank-and-
gaza-strip

Mr Sven KUEHN VON BURGSDORFF
Head of Delegation
Sven.BURGSDORFF@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +972 2-5415888

Mr Tomas NIKLASSON
Deputy European Union Representative
Tel. +972 2-5415888

Delegation to Uganda
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/uganda

Mr Attilio PACIFICI
Head of Division
Attilio.PACIFICI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +256 312-701000

Lusaka
Mr Jacek JANKOWSKI
Jacek.JANKOWSKI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +260 211-255583

001. Political, Press and
information

Mr Robert DE RAEVE
Head of Political, Press and Information
Robert.DE-RAEVE@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +260 211-255583

Delegation to Zimbabwe
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/zimbabwe

Mr Timo OLKKONEN
Timo.OLKKONEN@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +263 4-338158

Permanent Mission to the
World Trade Organisation
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/world-trade-
organization-wto

Mr Joao AGUIAR MACHADO
Joao.AGUIAR-MACHADO@ec.europa.eu
Tel. +41 22-7395111

Mr Paolo GARZOTTI
Deputy Head of Delegation
Tel. +41 22-7395111

Delegation to the UN
and other international
organisations in Geneva
https://eeas.europa.eu/un-geneva

Mr Walter STEVENS
Head of Delegation
Walter.STEVENS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +41 22-9197400

005. Other EU Policies 3 —
Humanitarian and Migration
Affairs

Ms Joachime NASON
Joachime.NASON@ec.europa.eu
Tel. +41 22-9197400

Delegation to the United
Nations in New York
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/un-new-york

Mr Olof SKOOG
Olof.SKOOG@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +1 212-2928680

007. Other EU Policies 2 —
Humanitarian Affairs

Mr Eduardo FERNANDEZ-ZINCKE
Eduardo.FERNANDEZ-
ZINCKE@ec.europa.eu
Tel. +1 212-2928680

008. Other EU Policies 3 —
Agenda 2030

Mr Gustavo MARTIN PRADA
Tel. +1 212-2928680

Delegation to
the International
Organisations in Vienna
EEAS
Postal address: building EEAS - 1049 -
Bruxelles / Brussel
1046 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/vienna-
international-organisations

Mr Stephan KLEMENT
Head of Delegation
Stephan.KLEMENT@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2584-3843

Delegation to the OECD
and the UNESCO in Paris
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/paris-oecd-
and-un

Mr Didier LENOIR
Didier.LENOIR@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +33 1-44053160

Delegation to the Holy
See, Order of Malta, UN
Organisations in Rome,
and to San Marino
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/un-rome

Mr Jan TOMBIŃSKI
Head of Delegation
Jan.TOMBINSKI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +39 06-6797827

Delegation to the Council
of Europe
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/council-
europe

Ms Meglena KUNEVA
Head of Delegation
Meglena.KUNEVA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +33 3-90406080

Delegation to Vietnam
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/vietnam

Mr Giorgio ALIBERTI
Head of Delegation
Giorgio.ALIBERTI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +84 24-39410099

Delegation to the African
Union
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/african-union-
au

Mr Ranieri SABATUCCI
Head of Delegation — and European
Union Special Representative to the
African Union
Ranieri.SABATUCCI@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +251 11-4163700

Ms Anna BURYLO
Tel. +251 11-4163700

Delegation to Venezuela
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/venezuela

Ms Isabel BRILHANTE PEDROSA
Head of Delegation
Isabel.BRILHANTE-
PEDROSA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +58 212-9586611

Delegation to the United
Kingdom
Mr Joao VALE DE ALMEIDA
Head of Delegation — MD
JOAO.VALE-DE-ALMEIDA@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +44 20-79731992

Delegation to Yemen
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/yemen

Mr Hans GRUNDBERG
Hans.GRUNDBERG@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +967 1-570200

Delegation to Uzbekistan
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/uzbekistan

Mr Eduards STIPRAIS
Head of Delegation
Eduards.STIPRAIS@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +998 71-1201601

20 – 01/07/2020 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/united-arab-emirates
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/united-arab-emirates
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/palestine-occupied-palestinian-territory-west-bank-and-gaza-strip
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/palestine-occupied-palestinian-territory-west-bank-and-gaza-strip
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/palestine-occupied-palestinian-territory-west-bank-and-gaza-strip
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/uganda
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/zimbabwe
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/world-trade-organization-wto
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/world-trade-organization-wto
https://eeas.europa.eu/un-geneva
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/un-new-york
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/vienna-international-organisations
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/vienna-international-organisations
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/paris-oecd-and-un
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/paris-oecd-and-un
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/un-rome
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/council-europe
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/council-europe
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/vietnam
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/african-union-au
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/african-union-au
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/venezuela
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/yemen
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/uzbekistan


General index of names

A
ABADIE, Cecile, 6
ACCONCIA, Diana, 16
AFHELDT, Katja, 7
AGUIAR MACHADO, Joao, 20
ALIBERTI, Giorgio, 20
ALTMEIER, Matthias, 13
ANDRESEN GUIMARAES, Fernando, 6
ANDRONACHE, Ciprian, 13
ANTILA, Sinikka, 18
APOSTOLOVA, Nataliya, 17
ARCHER PRATAS, Teresa, 6
ASTUTO, Ugo, 17
AUER, Eduard, 17

B
BALFOORT, Joanneke, 10
BARBEDO, Joao, 10,10
BASSOLS, Andreu, 16
BATIČ, Bogdan, 18
BATTISTA, Pasqualino, 12
BECHET, Thierry, 18
BELLOMO, Nicola, 18
BENTO PAIS, Rosario, 16
BERGER, Christian, 19
BERIZZI, Paolo, 18
BERLANGA MARTINEZ, Nicolas, 19
BERTOLDI, Moreno, 19
BERTRAND, Gilles, 19
BIESEBROEK, Aad, 19
BIKAKIS, Georgios, 13
BOCHU, Claude, 15
BORGSTAM, Johan, 16
BORRELL FONTELLES, Josep, 4
BRAND, Herman, 12
BRENDER, Reinhold, 8
BRILHANTE PEDROSA, Isabel, 20
BUGEJA, Alan, 18
BURYLO, Anna, 20

C
CALEPRICO, Francesco, 12
CALVO PUERTA, Antonia, 16
CAMPBELL, Helen, 11
CANO, Carmen, 17
CARLSSON, Sven-Olov, 17
CASTANER MARQUARDT, Gustavo, 12
CASTILLO FERNANDEZ, Maria, 17
CASTRO ZUZUARREGUI, Pelayo, 18
CAVE, Helene, 17
CAVENDISH, Peter, 12
CERIANI SEBREGONDI, Filiberto, 7
CERVONE, Michele, 19
CHAIBI, Denis, 19

CHAPUIS, Nicolas, 16
CHATAIGNER, Jean-Marc, 16
CLAEYS, Carine, 6
CLARKE LYSTER, Deirdre, 10
CODY, Veronica, 18
COLL, Josep, 17
COLLET, Francoise, 12
CORNARO, Marcus, 6
COSTELLO, Patrick, 7
COVA, Luigi, 12

D
DALY, David, 8
DEGERT, Vincent, 18
DE LA TORRE KRAIS, Leon, 15
DELFINI, Emilio, 12
DELPHIN, Herve, 6
DEPASQUALE, Claude, 11
DE PEYRON, Kristin, 12
DE RAEVE, Robert, 20
DEVIGNE, Luc Pierre, 8
DI GIROLAMO, Giovanni, 17
DI VITA, Gianmarco, 11
DOCHAO MORENO, Rafael, 10
DONCHEV, Ivan, 14
DRIESMANS, Igor, 17
DUBOIS, Dirk, 10
DURAZZO, Giacomo, 18

E
EDERER, Markus, 18
EICHHORST, Angelina, 8

F
FABER, Léon, 17
FABRIZI, Sem, 18
FANTI, Manfredo, 19
FENET, Elsa, 8
FERNANDEZ-ZINCKE, Eduardo, 20
FERRER, Erika, 9
FISCHER, François, 14
FISCHER BARNICOL, Andreas, 15
FLEPP, Martin, 11
FLOR, Patricia, 17
FONTAN, Francisco, 11
FONTANA, Andrea Matteo, 20
FRADIN, Jacques, 10
FRELLESEN, Thomas, 8,8
FRIER, Laure, 11
FRIES, Charles, 10
FROM-EMMESBERGER, Sofie, 8

G
GANSLANDT, Clara, 8
GARZOTTI, Paolo, 20
GATTO, Stefano, 16
GEER, David, 6
GENTILINI, Fernando, 9
GIACOMINI, Marc, 7
GIAUFRET, Emanuele, 17
GIDALY, Zoltan, 12
GIELEN, Gerardus, 7
GILI, Rosamaria, 9
GINTERSDORFER, Claudia, 7
GORJON, Manuel, 13
GRAU, Christine, 7
GRIPPA, Gianluca, 16
GRUNDBERG, Hans, 20
GRZEGORZEWSKI, Filip, 19
GUARAGNO, Luca, 13
GUELLNER, Lutz, 6

H
HADJITHEODOSIOU, Maria, 17
HAGEMANN, Katrin, 17
HALLERGARD, Carl, 9
HAMIKUS, Vilmos, 11
HARRISON, Guy, 17
HARTZELL, Carl, 16
HATWELL, Jonathan, 8
HAZELZET, Hadewych, 8
HEETMEYER, Thorsten, 12
HELD, Markus, 12
HERCZYNSKI, Pawel, 10
HERNANDEZ ARAGONES, Esmeralda, 16
HOORNAERT, Chris, 18
HOTTIAUX, Jean-Guy, 12
HRISTEA, Traian Laurentiu, 18
HUBER, Stefan Alois, 11
HUISKES, Marc, 13
HUISMAN, Crista, 11
HUTH, Martin, 17
HUYGENS, Hans, 13

I
IAROCHEVITCH, Boris, 8
IKLODY, Gabor, 16
IONASCU, Valentin, 13
IONETE, Denisa-Elena, 18
ISOPI, Samuela, 16

J
JACOBS, Andrew, 19
JANKAUSKAS, Kestutis, 15

EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 01/07/2020 – 21



JANKOWSKI, Jacek, 20
JEFFREYS-JONES, Gwenda, 8
JEZEWSKI, Radoslaw, 13
JONSSON, Jonas, 7
JOSEFSON, Marilyn, 19

K
KALIMONOVA, Jana, 11
KAMINARA, Androulla, 18
KARATARI, Evgenia, 10
KARLSEN, Ketil, 18
KERESZTES, Melinda, 11
KIONKA, Riina, 19
KLEMENT, Stephan, 20
KNUDSEN, Lotte, 7
KOCH-DE BIOLLEY, Julia, 17
KOISTINEN, Anne, 11
KÖNIG, Karl-Otto, 19
KOTZINGER, Bettina, 12
KOZLOWSKI, Tomasz, 6
KRISSLER, Dietmar, 8
KRITIKOS, Georgios, 11
KUEHN VON BURGSDORFF, Sven, 20
KUNEVA, Meglena, 20

L
LAHANQUE, Oceane, 10
LAJOS, Attila, 16
LALLEMAND ZELLER, Loic, 6
LAMBRINIDIS, Stavros, 19
LARSSON, Björn, 12
LAURENT, Bart, 13
LEHTINEN, Terhi, 13
LEINONEN, Katariina, 10
LEINONEN, Mika-Markus, 11
LENOIR, Didier, 20
LEURS, Didier, 13
LLOMBART CUSSAC, Patricia, 16
LOESER, Birgit, 11,11
LORENZO, Veronique, 7

M
MAASIKAS, Matti, 19
MAC CALL, Neal, 9
MADEIRA DOS SANTOS, Victor, 10
MAIO-COLICHE, Aude, 15
MANAHL, Christian, 17
MANIONE, Giovanni, 13
MARCHAL, Anne, 18
MARINAKI, Mara, 6
MARKEY, Bernard, 13
MARKUSSEN, Birgitte, 7
MARTINEZ CARBONELL, Belen, 12
MARTIN PRADA, Gustavo, 20
MARTINS, Ana Beatriz, 15
MARTINS BARREIRA, Cristina, 19
MARTIN SEGOVIA, Anselmo, 13
MATEI, Mihaela, 11
MATEUS PAULA, Raul, 16
MATHEWS, Ellis, 7
MATTHIESSEN, Michael, 19
MAVROMICHALIS, Petros, 14
MAYAUDON, Pierre, 15
MELLADO, Diego, 19
MICHALKO, Peter, 17
MIGOUX, Arnaud, 11
MOERLAND, Marinus, 13
MOLENAAR, Arnout, 10
MORA, Enrique, 8
MORDUE, Simon, 17

MOREIRA DE SOUSA, Sofia, 15
MORENO, Carmen, 15
MUNUERA VINALS, Gabriel, 9

N
NAGAN, Eran, 11
NASON, Joachime, 20
NATALE, Carlo, 10
NAVARRO, Alberto, 16
NEISSE, Frank, 10
NETO, Sonia, 16
NIKLASSON, Tomas, 20
NINO PEREZ, Javier, 7,7
NOTARANGELO, Girolama Erminia, 7

O
O'HARA, Aidan, 16
O'ROURKE, John, 15
OBERMAIER, Nina, 18
OLKKONEN, Timo, 20
ORAV, Aivo, 18
OUVRY, Bart, 18

P
PACIFICI, Attilio, 20
PALMERO, Alessandro, 17
PAMPALONI, Paola, 8
PAMPALONI, Corrado, 16
PANGRATIS, Angelos, 7
PAULSEN, Emil, 20
PERICLEOUS, Panayiotis, 13
PERKAUSKIENE, Audrone, 8
PIKET, Vincent, 17
PISANI, Jean-Marc, 11
PLINKERT, Barbara, 19
PONZ, Fernando, 16
PORTER, Dominic, 7
POT, Peter, 12
PROMELLE, Ludovic, 6
PULCH, Michael, 15

R
RAEPSAET, Brigitte, 12
RAGHER, Luisa, 7
RAMBAUD, Bernard, 12
RAZ, Natalia, 10
RAZAALY, Irchad, 7
REITERER, Michael, 17
RENTSCHLER, Oliver, 6
RIBAS DE REYNA GAY, Jose Ramon, 13
ROKAS, Michalis, 12
ROSSI, Alessandro, 19
ROUX, Franck-Olivier, 10
RUCCI, Vito, 13
RUIZ ALONSO, Diego, 19
RUYS, Philippe, 11

S
SABATUCCI, Ranieri, 20
SABINSKI, Vasil, 13
SADEK, Jan, 15
SALOMONSON, Timon, 8
SALUSTRI, Claudia, 12
SANCHEZ-BENEDITO, Antonio, 18
SANCHEZ RICO, Amador, 6
SANNINO, Stefano, 7

SATTLER, Johann, 15
SCANU, Ada Myriam, 6
SCHADEK, Hans-Peter, 15
SCHMID, Helga Maria, 5
SCHMIDT, Kristian, 15
SCHOLL, Bruno, 6
SCHUEBEL, Dirk, 15
SCHUMANN, Lars, 13
SCUERO, Sergio, 10
SCUPPA, Gianmarco, 10
SEAM, Sujiro, 16
SIMONNET, Patrick, 7
SINNO, Khaldoun, 15
SKOOG, Olof, 20
SOMOZA, Alexander, 8
SORECA, Luigi, 15
SORENSEN, Susanne, 12
SORET, Bertrand, 16
STAN, Marinel, 13
STANIECKI, Wiktor, 10
STEENKS, Fenny, 12
STEVENS, Walter, 20
STIPRAIS, Eduards, 20
STRZASKA, Anna, 9
SURKOS, Ivan, 16

T
TABESSE, Sylvie, 17
TABIT, Mohamed, 11
TAMM, Jacob, 7
TAPIOLA, Pirkka, 19
TARRAF, Ralph, 17
TEERINK, Rensje, 15
TIBBELS, Richard, 8
TOMAT, Stefano, 10
TOMBIŃSKI, Jan, 20
TRAMACERE, Daniela, 15
TUDOR, Cristian, 17

U
ULICNY, Tomas, 15
URBANC, Janez, 13
URBANSKA, Maja, 7

V
VALE DE ALMEIDA, Joao, 20
VALTAT, Aurelie, 18
VAN AUBEL, Jean-Pierre, 10
VAN DEN DOOL, Robert, 19
VAN DE VELDE, Peter, 7
VANHEGELSOM, Gert-Jan, 6
VANHEUKELEN, Marc, 7
VAN NES, Rene, 10
VAN STEEN, Marianne, 16
VÁZQUEZ GARRIDO, Adriana, 12
VEGA ALONSO, Sonia, 12
VENS, Tom, 19
VERON, Luc, 12
VERON-REVILLE, Claude, 12
VERSTREKEN, Kathleen, 10
VERVAEKE, Koen, 7
VETTER, Wolfram, 15
VIDETIC, Jernej, 18
VINOT, Caroline, 8
VIPERINI, Andrea, 13
VISENTIN, Gabriele, 6

22 – 01/07/2020 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



W
WAGNER, Christian, 13
WALSH, Sinead, 19
WASILEWSKA, Malgorzata, 17
WESTON, Alison, 11
WIEDEY, Claudia, 18
WIEGAND, Gunnar, 8
WIKTORIN, Andrea, 15
WOLFF, Oren, 10
WRIGHT, Moya Michaela, 8

Y
YBANEZ, Ignacio, 15

Z
ZAMBONI, Diego, 13
ZBOGAR, Samuel, 18
ZERVOUDAKI, Stella, 16

EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 01/07/2020 – 23


	European External Action Service
	SG — Principal adviser
	Service of Deputy Secretary General for economic and global issues
	Service of Deputy Secretary General for political affairs
	Service of Deputy Secretary General CSDP and crisis response
	DG BA — Directorate-General for Budget and Administration
	DG EUMS — European Union military staff

	EU Delegations and Offices


